

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA BIBE ERFO 16(5)

Project Name: SANTA ELENA CANYON ROAD

State: TX
County: BREWSTER
BIG BEND NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: FHWA-CFLHD, Lakewood, Colorado
By: Lori Kliethermes
Date: 07/07/10

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
REECE ALBERT, INC. P.O. BOX 3238 MIDLAND, TX 79702	955,730.04	
KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP P.O. BOX 580 RYE, CO 81069	995,265.00	
RAY FARIS, INC. 15242 TRADESMAN DRIVE SAN ANTONIO, TX 78249	1,265,413.68	
Engineer's Estimate	1,584,650.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/09/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA BIBE ERFO 16(5)

Project Name: SANTA ELENA CANYON ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	ALL	37,680.00	37,680.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		100,000.00	100,000.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		150,000.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140,523.00	140,523.00
15206-0000 0	STA	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	3.16	258.03	815.37
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		500.00	1,580.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		660.80	2,088.13
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	1,106.00
15215-3000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE , LOW WATER CROSSING			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	2	834.29	1,668.58
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		4,000.00	8,000.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		1,028.00	2,056.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,600.00	11,200.00
15216-1000 0	STA	SURVEY AND STAKING, ROADWAY CROSS-SECTIONS			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	10.81	154.36	1,668.63
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		500.00	5,405.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		555.00	5,999.55
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	8,648.00
15216-2000 0	STA	SURVEY AND STAKING, GRADE FINISHING STAKES			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	21.62	77.18	1,668.63
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		1,000.00	21,620.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		525.00	11,350.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	8,648.00
15401-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	ALL	586.19	586.19
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		25,000.00	25,000.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
15501-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	ALL	586.19	586.19
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		5,000.00	5,000.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/09/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA BIBE ERFO 16(5)

Project Name: SANTA ELENA CANYON ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15705-0100 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	315	3.58	1,127.70
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		5.00	1,575.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		7.50	2,362.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	1,575.00
20303-1600 0	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	1,200	4.14	4,968.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		5.00	6,000.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		4.72	5,664.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	9,600.00
20401-0000 0	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	1,400	26.97	37,758.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		40.00	56,000.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		35.00	49,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	22,400.00
20410-0000 0	CUYD	SELECT BORROW			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	500	51.48	25,740.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		70.00	35,000.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		50.50	25,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	17,500.00
20441-0000 0	CUYD	WASTE			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	330	38.98	12,863.40
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		55.00	18,150.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		19.10	6,303.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	6,600.00
21101-1000 0	SQYD	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	850	11.24	9,554.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		10.00	8,500.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		7.64	6,494.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	5,100.00
25302-2000 0	CUYD	GABIONS, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE COATED			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	530.0	137.88	73,076.40
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		150.00	79,500.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		336.30	178,239.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		565.00	299,450.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/09/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA BIBE ERFO 16(5)

Project Name: SANTA ELENA CANYON ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25305-2000 0	SQYD	REJET MATTRESS, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE COATED			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	1,070	82.22	87,975.40
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		60.00	64,200.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		121.20	129,684.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	321,000.00
30802-2000 0	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	900.00	38.10	34,290.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		55.00	49,500.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		40.87	36,783.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	31,500.00
40101-5600 0	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	460	156.67	72,068.20
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		150.00	69,000.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		131.15	60,329.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	43,700.00
40105-3000 0	TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3 CH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	5	184.11	920.55
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		200.00	1,000.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		200.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		260.00	1,300.00
40920-1000 0	TON	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	2	776.12	1,552.24
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		600.00	1,200.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		1,501.00	3,002.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,000.00
41101-0000 0	TON	PRIME COAT			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	6	732.37	4,394.22
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		800.00	4,800.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		1,174.00	7,044.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	3,300.00
41105-0000 0	TON	BLOTTER			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	35	59.56	2,084.60
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		5.00	175.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		46.20	1,617.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	1,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/09/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA BIBE ERFO 16(5)

Project Name: SANTA ELENA CANYON ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41201-1000 0	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	2	776.12	1,552.24
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		600.00	1,200.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		484.00	968.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		540.00	1,080.00
55103-1000 0	SQYD	SHEET PILES, IN PLACE			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	530	357.29	189,363.70
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		335.00	177,550.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		450.00	238,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	265,000.00
60101-0000 0	CUYD	CONCRETE			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	30	972.36	29,170.80
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		1,700.00	51,000.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		1,261.00	37,830.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	75,000.00
60110-0000 0	LB	CONCRETE COLORING AGENT			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	320	7.43	2,377.60
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		10.00	3,200.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		3.50	1,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	1,920.00
61801-0000 0	LNFT	CONCRETE BARRIER			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	1,700	133.00	226,100.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		60.00	102,000.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		106.20	180,540.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	93,500.00
62201-0200 0	HOURL	DUMP TRUCK, 8 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	20	72.75	1,455.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		75.00	1,500.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		62.00	1,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	3,800.00
62201-2750 0	HOURL	MOTOR GRADER			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	20	101.55	2,031.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		100.00	2,000.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		85.00	1,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		165.00	3,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/09/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA BIBE ERFO 16(5)

Project Name: SANTA ELENA CANYON ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-3000 0	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	10	143.95	1,439.50
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		100.00	1,000.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		97.00	970.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	2,200.00
62202-1000 0	LPSM	MATERIALS TRANSFER VEHICLE			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	ALL	9,109.50	9,109.50
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		5,000.00	5,000.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		1,200.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
62301-0000 0	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	40	24.25	970.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		40.00	1,600.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		47.00	1,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,000.00
62302-1000 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	10	468.96	4,689.60
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		200.00	2,000.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		210.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	1,200.00
62302-1100 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	20	410.34	8,206.80
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		200.00	4,000.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		200.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	3,800.00
63301-0000 0	EACH	SIGN SYSTEM			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	14	2,168.93	30,365.02
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		550.00	7,700.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		650.00	9,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	4,200.00
63404-0200 0	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	20	23.45	469.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		50.00	1,000.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		750.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/09/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: PRA BIBE ERFO 16(5)

Project Name: SANTA ELENA CANYON ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-0700 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	100	16.50	1,650.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		20.00	2,000.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		15.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	2,000.00
63502-1300 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	150	72.40	10,860.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		65.00	9,750.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		50.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	7,500.00
63502-1600 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	2	79.14	158.28
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		30.00	60.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		200.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	300.00
63504-1000 0	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	350	18.47	6,464.50
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		40.00	14,000.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		65.00	22,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	4,200.00
63506-0500 0	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	500	22.50	11,250.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		45.00	22,500.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		48.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	25,000.00
65001-1000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN DIVERSION			
		REECE ALBERT, INC.	ALL	5,001.20	5,001.20
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP		25,000.00	25,000.00
		RAY FARIS, INC.		2,850.00	2,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80,000.00	80,000.00